
Page 1 of 2 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-221/22  

Date: 05/12/2024. 
 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

before 17:00 PM, 07/12/2024. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 

by UPMSCL. 

S. 

No 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility remarks Item 

Code 

Quoted item Shelf 

Life 

Item not eligibility 

remarks 

1 Prosper Chhanel 

lifesciences India 

private limited 

01. Valid non conviction certificate is not 

attached. 

02. Certificate regarding 3 years’ market 

standing of principal manufacturer is not 

attached. 

03. As per product leaflet quoted item is of 

CP standard. 

04. Copy of DCGI approval not attached. 

05.  Document regarding 3 years 

experience as importer not attached. 

06. Turnover document submitted in the 

name of manufacturer (M/s Sichuan 

Yuanda Shuyang pharmaceuticals co Ltd). 

07. Turnover documents are in the name 

of other than bidder hence, turnover 

criteria not fulfilled. 

D330011 Anti Rabies 

Serum-Human 

24  

2 MICRON 

PHARMACEUTICALS 

01. Format VII & XI is not on non judicial 

stamp paper. 

D040077 Sofosbuvir 

400mg , 28/30 

tablets per 

container 

24 01. Pharmacopoeial 

reference is not 

mentioned in market 

standing certificate. 

3 ZYDUS HELATHCARE 

LIMITED 

1. ATC dated 18-07-2024 considered. 

02. ATC dated 26-11-2024 referred for 

other than this tender. 

03. UDIN not mentioned on FS (F.Y.21-22, 

22-23) 

04. Turnover figure not matching F.Y 23-24 

(FS vs UDIN) hence turnover criteria not 

fulfilled. 

D040077 Sofosbuvir 

400mg , 28/30 

tablets per 

container 

24 01. Pharmacopoeial 

reference is not 

mentioned in product 

permission. 

4 ZYDUS 

LIFESCIENCES 

LIMITED 

01. Non conviction certificate is not 

currently valid or not issued within 6 

months prior to publication of the tender. 

02. GLP certificate is not valid till tender 

closing date. 

03. 60 days production capacity certificate 

is not submitted. 

04. Turnover figure for F.Y.  21-22, 22-23, 

23-24 not matching (FS vs UDIN) Hence 

turnover criteria not fulfilled. 

D040079 Sofosbuvir 400 

mg + velpatasvir 

100 mg, 28/30 

tablets per 

container 

24 01. Product permission of 

bidder not attached. 

02. Valid market standing 

certificate is not 

submitted. 



Page 2 of 2 
 

S. 

No 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility remarks Item 

Code 

Quoted item Shelf 

Life 

Item not eligibility 

remarks 

5 MYLAN 

LABORATORIES 

01. UDIN not mentioned on any financial 
statement. 
02. Turnover figure not matching F.Y. 22-
23 (FS vs ATC). 
03. ATC turnover figure includes other 
income. Turnover criteria not fulfilled. 

D040077 Sofosbuvir 

400mg , 28/30 

tablets per 

container 

24 01. Monthly committed 

quantity is less than 

tender required quantity. 

02. Pharmacopoeial 

reference is not 

mentioned in market 

standing certificate. 

6 MYLAN 

LABORATORIES 

 D040079 Sofosbuvir 400 

mg + velpatasvir 

100 mg, 28/30 

tablets per 

container 

24 01. Pharmacopoeial 

reference is not 

mentioned in product 

permission & market 

standing certificate. 

 

Managing Director 
UPMSCL 

 


